
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3841
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
PROMOTION OF HINDI
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated any special scheme for the promotion of Hindi in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of the programmes taken up thereunder during the last three years, year-wise;

(c) whether the Government encourage the establishment of Hindi medium schools and colleges in the States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL )

(a) & (b) : The Government of India implements the following major schemes for the promotion of Hindi in all the Non-Hindi speaking States including Andhra Pradesh :

(i) Appointment and Training of Hindi Teachers in Non-Hindi speaking States/Union Territories.

(ii) Teaching of Hindi through correspondence courses.

(iii) Schemes of Awards to the writers of Hindi of Non- Hindi speaking States.

(iv) Scheme of organising work shops to train neo Hindi writers in the Non-Hindi speaking States.

(v) Scheme of financial assistance to voluntary organisations in the Non-Hindi speaking States for publications and purchase of books in Hindi.

Figures for three years, 1997-98, 1998-99 and 1999-2000 of schemes/awards/workshops etc. in the State o f Andhra Pradesh are annexed.

(c) & (d) : Schools and Colleges are generally established by State Governments/private managements keeping in view the need for schools and higher education in the particular area and the infrastructural facilities available.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN PART (a) & (b) OF THE REPLY TO THE UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3841 ASKED BY SHRI A.
NARENDRA REGARDING PROMOTION OF HINDI TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.4.2000.

Sl.No.    Name of the Scheme/Programme  1997-98 1998-99 1999-2000

i. Appointment and Training of
 Hindi Teachers in Non-Hindi
 Speaking           States/Union
 Territories.
ii. Teaching of Hindi through 1 4 2
 Correspondence Courses. (No.of
 courses)
iii.   Scheme of Awards to the writers      2        2      Yet to be
 of  Hindi of Non-Hindi Speaking                    announced
 States.(No. of Awards)
iv.    Scheme of Organising work-shops      1        1  1
 to train neo Hindi writers in the non-Hindi Speaking States.
 (No. of workshops)
v. Scheme of financial assistance 23 24 19 to voluntary organisations in


 the non-Hindi speaking States for publication and purchase of books in Hindi. (No. of Agencies)
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